AN ORDINANCE OF INTERIM APPROPRIATION BILL PROVIDING FOR AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION FOR THE CITY OF DIETRICH, IDAHO, FOR THE PERIOD OF THE FIRST THREE MONTHS OF 1972 OR UNTIL THE APPROVAL OF THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIETRICH IDAHO:

Section 1. That the following sums be and the same are hereby appropriated from the city of Dietrich, Idaho, for the payment of expenses until the approval of the annual appropriation Ordinance for the Fiscal year beginning January 1st, 1972.

General Fund \$1,000.00

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF DIETRICH, IDAHO, IN REGULAR SESSION THE 10th DAY OF JANUARY 1972.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF DIETRICH, THIS 10th DAY OF JANUARY, 1972.

Attest: Bidney Edwards, Clerk

Marvin D. Durfee, Mayor

Seal